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JUDICIAL INVESTIGATION COMMISSION 
City Center East - Suite 1200 A 

4700 MacCorkle Ave., SE 
Charleston, West Virginia 25304 

(304) 558-01 69 • FAX (304) 558-0831 

May 17, 2011 

Dear Magistra te 

In a recent letter to tht: .l udkial Investigation Corn111issio11 you asked if you would be 
permitted to serve on the CQunly r.xt.ension Service Cormnillcc as a community rncrnbcr. 
Yuu slated tbat the committee serves as an advi,mry board for the Counly Extension 
Service. 

The Cornrnission has reviewed your conesponclence and the description of the County 
Extension Servict:: CommiUcc whid 1 you provided. To address the inquiry which you have macte 
the Co111 111 i;;,ion reviewed relevant sections of Canon 4 of the Code of Judicial Con<lucl.. Canon 
4 slates in relevan t pan: 

C,mon 4. A judge shall so conduct the _j udge's extra-judicial activities as to 
111 inimize the risk of conflict with j udicial obligkltions. 

C. Govcmmcnt-<11, ..: ivic, or charitable aetiviries. 

(3) Civic and charitahle activities. A judge may participate in civic 
and charitabk activi Lies I hal do nol reOecl adversely upon the 
judge's impartiality or in l.t::rf'ere wi lh Lht: pcr fnrrna11cc orthc 
judge 's judic.ial duties. A j udge may serve as (HJ officer, cli rcc1or, 
trustee, or other non-legal adviser of an educational, rcli~ious, 
ch,tri111ble, frate rnal, or civic organization not conducted for the 
economic or poliLical advantage of its members subject to the 
following limitations: 
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(a) ,A judge should 1ml serve if it is likely that I.he organization will 
be engaged in pro<,;eedings that would ordinarily <,;ome before tile 
judge or wil l be regularly engaged in adversary proceedings in any 
(;()Uri.. 

(b) A judge should not solici t funds for any edt1<,;alional, rel igiou~, 
charitable, fraternal, or civic organization, or use or permit the use 
of the prestige or oriice ror that purpose; buL a judge rnay be listed 
as an officer, director, or lrustcc of such an organization, so lung as 
the listing is not used for fund-raising purposes. A judge should 
nol be a speaker or the guest of honor at any organization's fnnd­
rn ising events, but may attend such events. 

(c) Ajudgc should not give investment advice to such an 
organization, but a judge may serve on its board of directors or 
trustees even though it ha.s the responsibility for approving 
investment decisions. 

Based upon the infurrnation which you have provided to the Commission and language 
conLained in the relevant sections of Canon 4, it is the opinion of the Comm ission that you may 
serve as a rnernher of [he County Extension Service Committee. See, .TIC Adviso1y Opinion 
4/15105, a[(m:hed herelo. 

If you have any ti.u1her question regarding this matter do not hesitate to contact the 
Commission. 

R.EW:nb 
Enclosure 

Vc1y trnly yours, 

Ronald E. Wilson, Chairperson 
Judicial Investigation Cnrmnis8io11 


